BITE3
Battery Impedance Test Equipment
	■ Determines health of lead-acid cells
	■ On-line testing with Pass/Warning/Fail
calculations
	■ Measures impedance, interconnection
resistance and cell voltage
	■ Windows CE operating system with

The user should have Microsoft Excel 9.0, or later, to import AVOLink or
COMLink files into PowerDB.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Item (Qty) Cat. No. Item (Qty) Cat. No.
BITE3, 110/230 V ac, 50/60 Hz, CE-marked BITE3 Optional Accessories
Included Accessories Lead set, 6 ft (1.8 m) probe to probe 36616
PowerDB software 1001-381 AMP/Burndy lead set BI-10004
Canvas carrying case 35788 Kelvin clip lead set BI-10005
RS-232 null modem cable 33533-1 Quick Disconnect lead set BI-10006
Line charger (line cord sold separately) 6280-333 Cigarette lighter charger 6280-332
Line cord (2.5m cord - US, UK, EU & AU plugs) 2009-874 Current transformer kit 35873
Battery 6121-492 USB-serial adapter 35871
Dual-point lead set BI-10002 Probe extensions, lighted 35865
Tip kit BI-10017 Hard-sided carrying case 35890
Operating manual AVTMBITE3 Field test shunt, 0.01 Ω, current rating 10 A 249003
Field test shunt, 0.001 Ω, current rating 100 A 249004
Field test shunt, 0.0001 Ω, current rating 500 A 249005
BITE3_DS_US_V26a